

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

January 29, 2024

REGION MEMORANDUM CLMD-2024-044

CONDUCT OF OTHER ACTIVITIES FOR THE NATIONAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY PROGRAM (NSCITP)

To: Schools Division Superintendents

1. In reference to DM-CT-2024-012 titled "Conduct of Activities on the Policy Guidelines for the National Science and Technology Program," the Bureau of Curriculum Development-Curriculum Standards Development Division (BCD-CSDD) shall conduct the following activities for the National Science and Technology program on the following dates with the following Region XII participants.

Activity	Name	Position	Office/Division	Date and Venue
Workshop on the Development of Policy Guidelines for the National Science and Technology Program	Marichu Dela Cruz	Education Program Supervisor	SDO South Cotabato-CID	February 5-9, 2024 NCR
Workshop on the Validation of Policy Guidelines for the National Science and Technology Program	Marichu Dela Cruz	Education Program Supervisor	SDO South Cotabato-CID	February 12-16, 2024 NCR
Workshop on the Finalization of the Policy Guidelines for the National Science Program	Jay-ar S. Lipura	Education Program Super	DepEd RO XII- CLMD	February 26- March 1, 2023 NCR

2. Expenses relative to the said activity such as board and lodging, transportation allowances, and per diem of participants are chargeable against the







Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal

Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org
Email: region12@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

National Science and Technology Program Fund downloaded to the region subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

- 3. In case the downloaded funds are not sufficient to cover the actual expenses incurred, the local funds shall be utilized to augment the reimbursement of the said expenses.
- 4. For clarifications, contact **Jay-ar S. Lipura** EPS at <u>jayar.lipura@deped.gov.ph</u>.
- 5. For information and compliance.

CARLITO D. ROCAFORT

Enclosure: None

Reference: DM-CT-2024-12 Allotment: NSciTP Funds

To be indicated in the PERPETUAL INDEX under the subject

LEARNING AREA, SCIENCE

 ${\it JRSL/CLMD\ / RM/CONDUCT\ OF\ OTHER\ ACTIVITIES\ FOR\ THE\ NATIONAL\ SCIENCE\ AND\ TECHNOLOGY\ PROGRAM\ (NSCITP)/044/\ January\ 29,\ 2024}$







Website: depedroxii.org **Email:** region12@deped.gov.ph